Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Heller Financial, Inc. | | 03/23/2007 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cerex Advanced Fabrics, Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 610 Chemstrand Road |
| City: | Cantonment |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 32533 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|---------------------|
| Serial Number: | 75912150 | ORION |
| Serial Number: | 75029317 | THE NYLON ADVANTAGE |
| Serial Number: | 75056371 | |
| Serial Number: | 74335751 | VIBRATEX |
| Serial Number: | 74349567 | SPECTRALON |
| Serial Number: | 73714827 | PBN-II |
| Serial Number: | 72310578 | CEREX |
| Serial Number: | 76377440 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900072814

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: klee@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Lee

1000 North Water Street Address Line 1:

REEL: 003509 FRAME: 0511

TRADEMARK

| Address Line 2: Suite 2100 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, W | VISCONSIN 53202 | |
|--|-----------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 9959 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kent A. Lee | |
| Signature: | /Kent A. Lee/ | |
| Date: | 03/28/2007 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Release Cerex#page1.t source=Trademark Release Cerex#page2.t | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003509 FRAME: 0512

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS (the "Release") is made as of the 23rd day of March, 2007 (the "Execution Date") by Heller Financial, Inc., as Agent ("Releaser"), in favor of Cerex Advanced Fabrics, Inc. ("Releasee").

RECITAL

Pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement executed April 8, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2004, Releaser is the grantee of a certain security interest and mortgage in certain trademarks as listed in Appendix A (the "Trademarks"), which was granted to Releaser by Releasee. Releaser desires by execution of this Release to grant to Releasee a termination and release of all of its security interests in and its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

RELEASE

Releaser hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and mortgage on all of the Trademarks, and Releaser further assigns and transfers to Releasee, without recourse, Releaser's entire rights, title, and interest in and to all of the Trademarks, which were pledged in the Security Agreement, effective as of the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed by Releaser as of the date first written above.

| Heller | Financia | l, Inc., as Ag | gent |
|--------|----------|----------------|---------|
| BY: | 7 | athleen | M. Bud |
| | Name: | Kathleen | M. Bird |
| | Title: | .501 | , |

MW:1407824_2KAL:CR 03/21/07

APPENDIX A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

| MARK | SERIAL NO. | REG. NO. | REG. DATE |
|-------------------------|------------|----------|------------|
| ORION | 75912150 | 2435071 | 03/13/2001 |
| THE NYLON ADVANTAGE | 75029317 | 2013785 | 11/05/1996 |
| Miscellaneous Design | 75056371 | 2163116 | 06/09/1998 |
| VIBRATEX | 74335751 | 1941399 | 12/12/1995 |
| SPECTRALON | 74349567 | 1789456 | 08/24/1993 |
| PBN-II | 73714827 | 1511839 | 11/08/1988 |
| CEREX | 72310578 | 879182 | 10/21/1969 |
| Miscellaneous Design | 76377440 | N/A | N/A |

MW\1407824KAL:KAB 03/19/2007

RECORDED: 03/28/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003509 FRAME: 0514